

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16305-16311/2025

THE SECRETARY TAMIL NADU PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ORS.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R SARAVANAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-08-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Mr. P Gandepan, Adv.
Ms. Amrita Kumari, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Singh, Adv.
Ms. Raniba Pangnila, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Jayprakash Bansilal Somani, Adv.
Mr. Rajnish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Chowdhary, Adv.
Ms. Shisba Chawla, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 have already filed counter affidavit.
Hence, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN
Registrar