

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).16305-16311/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-01-2025 in WAMD No. 1470/2024 21-01-2025 in WAMD No. 1471/2024 21-01-2025 in WAMD No. 1472/2024 21-01-2025 in WAMD No. 1473/2024 21-01-2025 in WAMD No. 1474/2024 21-01-2025 in WAMD No. 1479/2024 21-01-2025 in WAMD No. 2355/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras at Madurai]

THE SECRETARY TAMIL NADU PUBLIC
SERVICE COMMISSION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R SARAIVANAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-02-2026 These petitions were called on by way of mentioning today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. G. Indira, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Shisba Chawla, AOR

Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

UPON mentioning, the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. On being mentioned by Ms. Shisba Chawla, learned counsel for the respondents, the matter is taken on Board.

2. List in the month of March, 2026.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR