

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 14485/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-01-2025 in WAMD No. 1471/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras at Madurai]

THE SECRETARY, TAMIL NADU PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ANR.
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B SELVAM & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No. 107047/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 107048/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

WITH

SLP (C) Diary No(s). 14490/2026
IA No. 107176/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 107175/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

WITH

Diary No(s). 14491/2026 (XII)

IA No. 106447/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 106448/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date : 13-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Mr. P Gandepan, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Kashyap, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Singh, Adv.
Ms. Yashi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sachin, Adv.
Mr. Prince Kumar Insa, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. Application for exemption from filing certified copy of the

impugned judgment is allowed.

2. Issue notice in the Special Leave Petition as well as in the application seeking condonation of delay.

3. Tag along with SLP (C) No 16305-16311 of 2025.

(SACHIN KUMAR SRIVASTAVA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR