

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16305/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-01-2025 in WAMD No. 1470/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras at Madurai]

THE SECRETARY TAMIL NADU PUBLIC SERVICE  
COMMISSION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R SARAIVANAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 249779/2025 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

WITH

Diary No(s). 14483/2026 (XII)

IA No. 94260/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 94259/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT

Diary No(s). 14475/2026 (XII)

IA No. 93561/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 93560/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT

Diary No(s). 14493/2026 (XII)

IA No. 85965/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 85963/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT

Diary No(s). 14491/2026 (XII)

IA No. 106447/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 106448/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT

Diary No(s). 14490/2026 (XII)

IA No. 107176/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 107175/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT

Diary No(s). 14485/2026 (XII)

IA No. 107047/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 107048/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

**JUDGMENT**

**Date : 12-05-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.**

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR**

**For Petitioner(s) :Ms. G. Indira, AOR**

**For Respondent(s) :Mr. Jayprakash Bansilal Somani, Adv.**

**Mr. Rajnish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Kumar Chowdhary, Adv.  
Ms. Shruti Kriti, Adv.  
Mr. Jeevan R. Patil, Adv.  
Ms. Ekta Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Shisba Chawla, AOR**

**Mr. Nilesh Ukey, Adv.  
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR  
Mr. Abhisar Thakral, Adv.**

**Mr. Zafar Khurshid, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldeep Kasana, Adv.**

**Mr. Nilesh Ukey, Adv.  
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR  
Mr. Abhisar Thakral, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**List in the month of August, 2026.**

**(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(NAND KISHOR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**